     Zhejiang Yonggao
     BATTERY Co., Ltd.
 TYPE：R14P-PVC
RODUCT SPECIFICATION
FOR
ZINC MANGANESE DIOXIDE BATTERY
PREPARED BY：
APPROVED BY：

1  Scope
This specification is applicable to Yonggao’s R14P-E4030PS super heavy duty.
2 Type designation
IEC/GB    JIS       ANSI   OTHER
 R14P      SUM-2    14D      C
3 Reference Document
IEC 60086-1:2011 …Primary Batteries-Part1:General
IEC 60086-2:2011 …Primary Batteries-Part2:Physical and Electrical Specification
IEC 60086-5:2005 …Primary Batteries-Part5:Safety of batteries with aqueous electrolyte
GB/T 8897.1-2008 …Primary Batteries-Part1: General
GB/T 8897.2-2008 …Primary Batteries-Part2:Physical and Electrical Specification
GB/T 8897.5-2006 …Primary Batteries-Part5:Safety of batteries with aqueous electrolyte
4 Chemical System
(-)  Zn︱ZnCl2-NH4Cl-H2O︱MnO2  (+)
Mercury is not added in the battery or mercury and cadmium are not added in the battery.
5  Nominal Voltage：1.5V
6  Weight：Approximate：41g
7 Nominal Capacity:
Approximate 2050 mAh (20±2℃,20Ω-4h/d,e.v.=0.9V)
8  Jacket: PVC Lable
9 Dimension (mm)
/ MAX MIN
 YG IEC YG IEC
Ф 25.5 26.2 24.9 24.9
A 50.0 50.0 48.8 48.6
C / / 16.5 13.0
F 6.6 7.5 / /
G / / 2.0 1.5
10  Appearance
Shall not be observed any major scratches, stains, deformation, crack, corrosion, leakage that may
adversely affect actual use of performance of batteries.
11  Electrical Characteristics
◆ Unless otherwise stated, all measurements are to be performed at a Standard Environment of
20±2℃, 60±15%R.H.
◆ All samples are normalized for 8 hours at least at 20±2℃, 60±15%R.H environment prior to
measurement.
◆ The digital voltmeter (DCM) is with the precision of 1mV(internal resistance not less than 1MΩ).
◆ The load resistance of the total circuit is accurate within±5% of the specified value.
◆ The initial discharge test shall commence within 30 days of manufacture.
11.1 Open circuit voltage(O.C.V) and closed circuit voltage(C.C.V) (Load resistance 3.9Ω, 0.3sec)
/ O.C.V C.C.V S.C (reference) Test Specification
Initial  1.60-1.72V ≥1.43V ≥5.5A
After 1 year 1.55-1.72V ≥1.38V ≥4.0A
GB/T2828.1/ISO2859-1
General inspection levelⅠAQL=0.4
Revision: YG13A                                                                    Date: 2013.07.30
YG Batteries                                   Product specification
SPEC.NO.: R14P-E4030PS                                                 Page 2 of 5
11.2 Service Output
Discharge Condition Discharge Time
Initial
After 1 year
at 20±2℃ Load Test mode
End
Voltage
IEC60086-2
Standard
MAD Normal MAD Normal
20Ω 4h/d 0.9V 28.0h 31.5h 34.5h 35.5h 31.5h
3.9Ω 1h/d 0.8V 4.0h 5.0h 5.5h 4.5h 5.0h
3.9Ω 4m/1h-8h/d 0.9V 270.0m 270.0m 280.0m 250.0m 260.0m
3.9Ω
reference
24h/d 0.9V / 200.0m 220.0m 185.0m 200.0m
Remarks
◆ MAD- Minimum Average Discharge  m- minute h- hour d-day
◆ Actual performance for each lot perhaps will be slightly different with normal performance.
Satisfaction standard：
◆ 9 pieces of battery will be tested for each discharging standard.
 ◆ The result of the average discharging time from each discharging standard shall be equal to or more than the average
minimum time requirement, and no more than one battery has a service output less than 80% of the specified